
2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON. TEXAS 77056-4400 

8P 
Q9SE 

C O R F O R A T O N 

July 6, 1998 
[713] 296-6000 

Division Director 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe,NM 87505-6429 

Re: Application to Downhole Commingle : f; > R Ail' u> Div--
Owen "B" #6 ~ — ~ — ' . i : : 
Eunice North (BTD) Field 
Lea County, NM 
Unit K, Sec. 34, T21S, R37E 

Dear Director: 

Please find enclosed an application to downhole commingle the Owen "B" #6 well. The 
following is attached: 

1) FormC-107A 
2) Offset Operators 
3) C-102 (Wantz Abo) 
4) C-102 (Drinkard) 
5) #7 from C-107A, New Zones: 

Anticipated rates determined by offset production curves (attached): 
Tubb: 250 MCF, 1 BBL 
Drinkard: 100 MCF, 1 BBL 

6) Production Data (Abo) 
7) #9 from C-107A: Actual production allocation will be determined by actual well 

I f you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at 
(713) 296-7152. 

Sincerely, 
APACHE CORPORATION 

test. 

Deborah K. Hoyt 
Engineering Technician 

dkh 

cc: State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 



EXHIBIT " B " - C A S E NO. 11353, O R D E R NO. R-10470-A 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 
DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S. Pacheco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 

Form C-107A 
New 3-12-96 

APPROVAL PROCESS: 
0 Administrative 
O Hearing 
EXISTING WELLBORE 
0 Y e s D N O 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE 

APACHE CORPORATION 2000 Post Oak Blvd. Ste. 100, Houston, TX 77056 
Operator 
OWEN "B" 

Address 
K-Sec34-T21S-R37E LEA 
Unit Ur.-Sec-Twp-Rgn 

OGRID NO. 873 Property Code 22879 API No. 30-025-34321 

County 
Spacing Unit Lease Types: (one or more) 

• Federal Dstate 0 F e e 

The following facts are submitted in 
support of downhole commingling: 

Upper 
Zone 

Intermediate / 
Zones / 

Lower 
Zone 

1. Pool Name and 
Pool Code TUBB/19190 DRINKARD/19190 WANTZ ABO/62700 

2. Top and Bottom of Pay 
Section (Perforations) 6708'-7264' 

3. Type of production 
(Oil or Gas) 

Kf 

GAS GAS OIL 
4. Method of Production 

(Flowing or Artificial Lift) A.L. AL. A.L. 
5. Bottomhole Pressure 
Oil Zones - Artifical Lift: 

Estimated Current 
Gas & Oil - Flowing; 

Measured Current 
All Gas Zones: 
Estimated or Measured Original 

a. (Current) 

600 

a. 

600 

a. 

2100 

5. Bottomhole Pressure 
Oil Zones - Artifical Lift: 

Estimated Current 
Gas & Oil - Flowing; 

Measured Current 
All Gas Zones: 
Estimated or Measured Original 

b. (Original) 

2180 

b. 

2660 

b. 

2825 
6. Oil Gravity ("API) or 

Gas BTU Content 1330 1310 35.1 
7. Producing or Shut-In? BP BP PRODUCING 

Production Marginal? (Yes or No) 
0 If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of last production 
Note: For new zones with no 
production history, applicant shall be 
required to attach production 
estimates and supporting data 
° If Producing, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of recent test 
(within 80 days) 

NO NO NO Production Marginal? (Yes or No) 
0 If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of last production 
Note: For new zones with no 
production history, applicant shall be 
required to attach production 
estimates and supporting data 
° If Producing, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of recent test 
(within 80 days) 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 
Rates: 

Production Marginal? (Yes or No) 
0 If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of last production 
Note: For new zones with no 
production history, applicant shall be 
required to attach production 
estimates and supporting data 
° If Producing, give date and oil/gas/ 

water rates of recent test 
(within 80 days) 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 6/24/98 
Rates: 8 BBL 

150 MCF 
8. Fixed Percentage Allocation 

Formula - % for each zone 
Oil: Gas: 

10% 50% 
Oil: Gas: 

10% 20% 
Oil: Gas: 

80% 30% 

If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method, 
submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data. 
Are alt working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? \±_ Yes CD No 
If not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? _ Yes ID No 
Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? • Yes Q No 
Will cross-flow occur? Q Yes 0 No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-
flowed production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliable. CD Yes 0 No (If No, attach explanation) 
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible wiih each other? 0 Yes 0 No 

13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? 0 Yes LZI No (If Yes, attach explanation) 
14. If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States 

Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. 0 Yes 0 No 
15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(C) Exceptions: ORDER NO(S). 
16. ATTACHMENTS: 

12. 

' C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 

' Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of all offset operators. 
Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling. 

TELEPHONE NO. 713-296-7152 



2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400 • CORPORATION 

[713] 296-6000 

July 6, 1998 

OFFSET OPERATORS 
(See Attached List) 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Owen "B" #6 
Eunice North (BTD) Field 
Lea County, NM 
Unit K, Sec. 34, T21S, R37E 

Offset Operators: 

Please find attached an application that Apache Corporation has applied for with the State 
of New Mexico OCD to downhole commingle the Tubb/Drinkard/Abo formations for the 
Owen "B" #6. Notify the OCD in Santa Fe within 20 days i f you object to this 
commingle. 

I f you have any questions regarding this application, please contact the Production 
Engineer, Bruce West at (713) 296-7127. 

Sincerely, 

APACHE CORPORATION 

Deborah K. Hoyt 
Engineering Technician 

dkh 

cc: State of New Mexico 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe,NM 87505-6429 



OFFSET OPERATORS 
OWEN "B" #6 

Unit K, Sec. 34, T21S, R37E 

July 6,1998 

Titan Resources 
500 W. Texas, Ste. 500 
Midland, TX 79701 
Attn: Production Dept. 

Mobil Exploration & Production 
Box 633 
500 W. Illinois 
Midland, TX 79702 
Attn: Production Dept. 

John H. Hendrix Corporation 
Box 3040 
110 N. Marienfeld, Ste. 400 
Midland, TX 79701 
Attn: Production Dept. 

Exxon Company U.S.A. 
Box 1600 
Midland, TX 79702 
Attn: Production Dept. 

Chevron U.S.A. Production Company 
Box 1635 
Houston, TX 77251 
Attn: Production Dept. 

Shell Exploration & Production 
Box 576 
Houston, TX 77001 
Attn: Production Dept. 





District I 
P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 
District II 
P. O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos RA, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
1 Operator Name and Address. 

Apache Corporation 
C/O J. O. Easley, Inc. 
P. O. Box 245 Artesia, NM 88211-0245 

2 OGRID Number 

873 
1 Operator Name and Address. 

Apache Corporation 
C/O J. O. Easley, Inc. 
P. O. Box 245 Artesia, NM 88211-0245 

3 API Number 

30-025-3^3^ 
4 Property Code 3 Property Name 

•2^19 0 w m" 6" 
6 Weil No. 

to 

' Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

K 
Section 

34 
Township 

21S 
Range 

37E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1980 
North/South Line 

South 
Feet from the 

2180 
East/West line 

West 
County 

Lea 
1 'roposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Sur 'ace 

UL or lot no. 

" Proposed Pool 1 

Wantz Granite Wash (62730) 
Proposed Pooi 2 

Wantz Abo (62700) 
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 Well Type Code 1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Tvpe Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation 

N 0 R P 3429 
1 6 Multiple 

1 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation Contractor 2 0 Spud Date 

7600' Granite Wash / Abo ASAP 
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12 VA" 9 5/8" 36# K-55 1225' 500 sxs PBCZ circulate to surf. 
7 7/8" 5 Vi" 17#K-55 76001 300 sxs Hal.Lite circulate to surf.' 

+ 875 sxs 50/50 
POZ 

2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. 
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

Propose to drill 12 Vi" hole to 1225', run & set 1225' of 9 5/8" and cement, 
drill 7 7/8" hole to 7600', run & set 7600' of 5 Vz" and cement. 

Blow Out Prevention: See attached copy 

mlt Expires 1 Year From Approw 

2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. „ . OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. „ . 

Approved by;, , o iGriED BY f ̂ HR!S WILLIAMS 

Printed name: Michael R. Burch, CPL IVIi jUl • 

Title: Agent for Apache Corporation Approval Date: *»' $3vH' Expiration Date: 

Date: 2-27-98 Phone: 505-746-1070 Conditions of Approval: 
.Attached • 



DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1«80. Hobba, HK B8241-1B80 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artoda. NK 88211-0719 

DISTRICT in 
1000 Rio Brazos Bd., Aztec. NM B7410 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box ZOBB. Santa Fe. NM 87604-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, Nev Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10. 1094 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee lease - 3 Copiea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Want* Granitp. Wash/Wf intz A£n 
Property Code Property Name 

'.. OWEN . " u ' & v 

WeU Number 

\o 
OGRID No. 

873 
Operator Name 

APACHE CORPORATION 
Elevation 

3429 

Surface Location 

UL or lo t No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the North/South l ine Feet f r o m the East/West line County 

34 21 S 37 E 1980 SOUTH 2180 WEST LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lo t No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the North/South l ine Feet f r o m the East/Vest l ine County 

Dedicated Aeres Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

-2180' 

T 

I 

• + • 
I 
I 
I 

-oO/Ly^J? 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify the the information 
contained herein is true and complete io the 
best af my knowledge and belief. 

signatiirHchael K. Burch, CPL 

Printei 

Title 

"A^Wft for Apache Corp. 

2-26-98 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the wait locarton shaum 
on thin plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual evrveye made by me or under my 
supervise*, and that the same ie true and 
correct to the beet of my belief. 

^mm^.. . 4. 1998 
Date 

Sianata^s! * 'Seal of., '-Y)'1!), 
ProfeJiHiona^ &MnrJtyo't.y*p >lf/ 

JLP 

Ce; J^d.-'TteifjAbfr'S^^iDSON. 3239 
\ ^ O H a S J r r S f t * H0S0N. iae4i 

"̂ wwsnagbN MCDONALD, uias 



District I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410 

DlsllictlV 

2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineralls & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-101 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Apptopriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

O AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
1 Operator Name and Address 2 OGRID Number 

Apache Corporation 

2000 Post Oak Blvd. Ste. 100 

873 Apache Corporation 

2000 Post Oak Blvd. Ste. 100 
3 API Number 

Houston, Texas 77056-4400 30-025-34321 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well No. 

22879 Owen "B" 6 
7 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

K 

Section 

34 

Township 

21S 

Range 

37E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1980' 

North/South Une 

South 

Feet from the 

2180' 

East/West Une 

West 

County 

Lea 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Une Feet from the East/West Line County 

9 Proposed Pool 1 

Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard 

10 Proposed Pool 2 

Paddock(49210) 

11 Work Type Code 

N 

12 Well Type Code 

O 

13 Cable/Rotary 

R 

14 Lease Type Code 

p 

15 Ground Level Elevation 

3429" 
16 Multiple 17 Proposed Depth 

7600" 

18 formation 19 Contractor 20 Spud Date 

3/31/98 
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Selling Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36#, K-55 1225' 500 sxs Circ. To surf. 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17#, K-55 7600' 300 sxs Circ. To surf. 

22 Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new 
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, If any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

Currently producing in the Wantz Abo. Propose to move uphole to the Paddock an(^linebfy/Tabb/Drinkard. 

Applying for a Permit to Downhole Commingle and Surface Commingle. ^ \^\\\ ^ 

23 I hereby certify that the information given above Is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by: 
ORIGINAL •'ED BY CHRIS WILLIAM'* 

Printed Name: D e b o r a h K . H o y t 

Engineering Technician (713) 296-7152 Approval l i ' imrn Expiration Date: 



DISTRICT I 
. P.O. Box 1880. Bobbs. IM 883*1-1080 

DISTRICT n 
PJO. Denver DD, ArtesU. Mt 88811-0719 

DISTRICT IH 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Axteo, NM 87410 

DISTBICT TV 
P.O. Box 208B. SanU Fe. NM 8760*^2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerala end Natural ItmransM Bapartmerrit 

Submit 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1094 

to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease — 4 Copiea 

Fee Lease —. 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

*n_fm_ 3H3"3vV 
Pool. Code Pool Name 

Property Code Property Name 

OWEN . ' u" W 
Well Number 

OGRID No. 

873 
Operator Nome 

APACHE CORPORATION 
Elevation 

3429 
Surface Location 

ITi. or lot No. Section 

34 
Township 

21 S 
Range 

37 E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1980 
North/South Une 

SOUTH 
Feet trom the 

2180 
Bast/West line 

WEST 
County 

LEA 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Dedicated ^ T 0 8 Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

T 

~\ 

-2180' 

'7 
-

<7 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify ihe the information 
contained herein is true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief 

sienatMichael k. JBurch, CPT7 

Prinu,^^ for Apache Corp. 

Title 
2-26-98 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on. this plat was platted from field notes of 
actual survey* mads by me or mder my 
supervison. and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my beUef. 

Date S ^ f ^ J . f j X . 
Sigrial&i^.fe -Seal- b*;>SU% 

JLP 

u ^ w * w g ^ MODONALD. i2iss 
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